HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 23-

Introduced by Council Member _____

AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE UP TO \$20,000 IN FUNDING FROM FIRST 5 OF ALAMEDA COUNTY TO SUPPORT LIBRARY SERVICES AND PROGRAMS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023, AND ANNUALLY FOR THE NEXT THREE FISCAL YEARS (FY 2024 – FY 2026)

WHEREAS, First 5 Alameda County is an innovative public entity created by passage of Proposition 10 in 1998 which added fifty cents per pack of cigarettes to help fund early care and education for children 0-5; and

WHEREAS, The organization helps young children grow up healthy and ready to learn during the most important time in their development; and

WHEREAS, First 5 of Alameda County has nearly two decades of experience funding innovative programs and advocating for policies that produce better futures for children in the county; and

WHEREAS, The Library Services department has many educational programs throughout the year specially designed for children 0-5; and

WHEREAS, To fulfill their mission, First 5 of Alameda Country frequently partners with local agencies, including the Hayward Public Library;

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the City Manager to approve and appropriate up to \$10,000 in funding from First 5 on Alameda for Fiscal Years 2022 through 2025;

WHEREAS, additional funds have become available for Fiscal Year 2023 and may become available in future fiscal years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward authorizes the City Manager to accept and appropriate up to \$20,000 in the Local Grants Fund (Fund 240) from First 5 of Alameda County to Support Library Services and Programs for FY 2023, and annually for the next three fiscal years (FY 2024 – FY 2026).

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2023

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

- ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:
- ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: _____

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward